Building a Skilled Workforce — Existing Worker Fund ST059 - List of successful applicants

ERTO (Skills Tasmania endorsed registered training organisation) status legend: T= Tasmanian; L=Local; I=Interstate)

ERTO name

Independent Health
Care Service Pty Ltd

Independent Health
Care Service Pty Ltd
Independent Health
Care Service Pty Ltd

Kreate Pty Ltd

Kreate Pty Ltd

Kreate Pty Ltd
Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

ERTO
Code

60003

60003

60003

90782

90782
90782

45695

45695

45695

45695

Qualification/skill set code and title

HLTAIDOI |
HLTAIDOI10
HLTAIDO009

CHCSS00070

CHC33015

AHCCHM304
AHCCHM307

AHC501 16
AHC51422

HLTAIDO009
HLTAIDOI |

HLTAAPOOI

HLTHPS006

HLTHPS006

Provide First Aid
Basic Emergency Life Support
Provide Cardiopulmonary Life Support

Assist clients with medication

Certificate Il in Individual Support

Transport and store chemicals

Prepare and apply chemicals to control pest,
weeds and diseases

Diploma of Agriculture

Diploma of Agribusiness Management

Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation
Provide first aid

Recognise Healthy Body Systems

Assist clients with medication

Assist clients with medication
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Industry

Aged Services and
Disability Services

Aged Services and
Disability Services
Aged Service and

Disability Services
Other Agriculture

Other Agriculture
Other Agriculture

Disability Services

Disability Services

Disability Services

Disability Services

ERTO
status

T

Total
program
value

$4,213.50

$14,044.80

$37,920.96

$1,788.12

$7,200.00
$21,600.00

$2,872.80

$3,402.00

$4,851.00

$5,929.00



ERTO name

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

Medecs Australia Pty
Ltd as the Trustee for
Medecs Australia
Trust

People Improvers Pty
Ltd

People Improvers Pty
Ltd

ERTO

Code

45695

45695

45695

45695

45695

45695

45695

45208

45208

HLTAAPOOI

HLTHPS006

HLTAIDO009
HLTAIDOI |

HLTHPS006

HLTAAPOOI

HLTAIDO009
HLTAIDOI |

HLTHPS006

MSS40205 |

MSS402080

Qualification/skill set code and title

Recognise healthy body systems

Assist clients with medication

Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation
Provide first aid

Assist Clients with Medication

Recognise Healthy Body Systems

Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation
Provide first aid

Assist Clients with Medication

Apply Quality Standards

Undertake root cause analysis
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Industry

Disability Services

Disability Services

Disability Services

Disability Services

Disability Services

Disability Services

Disability Services

Agriculture, Cleaning,
Manufacturing
Agriculture, Cleaning,
Manufacturing,
Forestry

ERTO
status

Total
program
value

$17,010.00

$27,755.00

$46,512.00

$46,848.00

$52,272.00

$52,348.80

$91,168.00

$11,984.00

$14,552.00



ERTO name

People Improvers Pty
Ltd

People Improvers Pty
Ltd

Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training

Seafood & Maritime
Training

Seafood & Maritime
Training

Seafood & Maritime
Training

ERTO
Code

45208

45208

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

Qualification/skill set code and title

MSS402040

MSS40301 |
MSS403024
MSS403085
TLILIC0002
TLILICO08
MARCO043
MARHOI3
SFIAQU213

CPCCLDG3001

HLTAIDOI |

MARBO027
MARCO038

SFIFSH301

ACMWHS401
BSBOPS403
SFIDIV30l
AHCWRK403

Apply 5S procedures

Facilitate implementation of competitive
systems and practices

Work within a constrained process

Ensure process improvements are sustained

Licence to operate a vehicle loading crane
(capacity 10 metres tonnes and above)
Licence to operate a non-slewing mobile
crane (greater than 3 tonnes capacity)
Transmit and receive information by marine
radio

Plan and navigate a passage for a vessel up to
12 metres

Use waders safely in aquatic environments
Licence to perform dogging

Provide First Aid

Perform basic servicing and maintenance of
main propulsion unit and auxiliary systems
Operate main propulsion unit and auxiliary
systems

Operate deck machinery and lifting appliance

Maintain workplace health and safety
processes

Apply business risk management processes
Work effectively as a diver in the seafood
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Industry
Agriculture, Forestry,
Cleaning,
Manufacturing
Construction,
Agriculture, Electrical,
Advanced
Manufacturing, Mining,

vocational education
and training, Forestry

Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime

ERTO
status

T

Total
program
value

$15,140.50

$388,500.00

$10,806.40
$12,771.20
$16,296.00
$17,640.00
$27,922.50
$37,676.80

$39,672.00

$41,160.00

$45,696.00

$50,582.70



ERTO name

Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training

Seafood & Maritime
Training

Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training
Seafood & Maritime
Training

ERTO
Code

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

7074

AHCMOMA402

BSBSTR402
BSBOPS60|
BSBCMMS5 1 |

TLILICO003

MAR40320

SFIDIV30l
SFDIV302
SFDIV304
SFDIV306
SISOSCB007
SISOSCB008
SISOSCBOO0I

MAR30821

MAR20421

MAR30921

MAR20321

MARI10418

Qualification/skill set code and title

industry

Supervise work routines and staff
performance

Supervise maintenance of property,
machinery and equipment

Implement continuous improvement
Develop and implement business plans
Communicate with influence

Licence to operate a forklift truck

Certificate IV in Maritime Operations
(Master up to 35m metres Near Coastal)
Work effectively as a driver in the seafood
industry

Perform diving operations using SSBA
Undertake emergency procedures in diving
operations using SSBA

Perform underwater work in the
aquaculture sector

Inspect and fill SCUBA cylinders

Complete a dive using Enriched Air Nitrox
Scuba dive in open water to a maximum
depth of 18 metres

Certificate Il in Maritime Operations
(Marine Engine Drive Grade 2 Near Coastal)
Certificate Il in Maritime Operations (Marine
Engine Driver Grade 3 Near Coastal)
Certificate |l in Maritime Operations
(Master up to 24m Near Coastal)
Certificate Il in Maritime Operations
(Coxswain Grade | Near Coastal)
Certificate | in Maritime Operations
(Coxswain Grade Il Near Coastal)
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Industry

Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime
Seafood and Maritime

Seafood and Maritime

ERTO
status

Total
program
value

$64,710.80

$68,173.50

$95,285.00

$113,742.20
$114,768.36
$196,753.92
$251,784.96
$406,980.00

4



ERTO ERTO el

ERTO name Code Qualification/skill set code and title Industry status program
value
Apply basic survival skills in the event of
MARF027 vessel abandonment
Seafood and Maritime MARF028 Follow procedures to minimise and fight .
Training Inc. 7074 MARF029 fires onboard a vessel Seafood and Maritime T $177,408.00
MARF030 Meet work health and safety requirements
Survive at sea using survival craft
St Michael's g o .
Associati 60067 TLIC3011 Transport passengers with disabilities Disability Services $4,400.00
ssociation
St Michael's 60067  CHC33015 Certificate Il in Individual Support Disability Services $4,680.00
Association
St Mlc'ha'e I's 60067 HLTHPS006 Assist clients with medication Disability Services $5,040.00
Association
swrerco)  Fode fsnnedmdse il
St Mlc'ha'e I's 60067 SIRXCOMOOI team and customer outcomes Disability Services $6,720.00
Association SIRXINDO002 Oreani d maintain st . ¢
SIRXWHS00 | ganise and maintain store environmen
Work safely
St Michael's . . o s .
Associati 60067 HLTAIDO009 Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation Disability Services $12,824.00
ssociation
St Michael's CHCMHSO001 Work with people with mental health issues - .
Association 60067 CHCCCS021 Respond to suspected abuse Disability Services $13,230.00
St Michael's 60067  CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability Disability Services $14,040.00
Association
St Michael's HLTAIDO009 Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation o .
Association 60067 HLTAIDOI | Provide first aid Disability Services $16,917.60
St Mlc.ha‘e I's 60067 HLTAAPOOI Recognise Healthy Body Systems Disability Services $53,707.50
Association
St Michael's 60067  HLTHPS006 Assist clients with medication Disability Services $75,950.00
Association
St Michael's 60067  CHC33015 Certificate Il in Individual Support Disability Services $21,600.00
Association Inc
The Real Estate .
Institute of Tasmania 0412 CPP51122 Diploma of Property (Agency Management)  Real estate $78,960.00
5
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ERTO

ERTO name Code

The Training &
Business Company Pty 60101
Ltd

Timber Training
Creswick LTD

WISE Employment Ltd 6653

4168

Qualification/skill set code and title

BSBLDR413
BSBLDR412
BSBPEF502

FWPFGM2266
FWPFGM2256

CHCA43315

Lead effective workplace relationships
Communicate effectively as a workplace
leader

Develop and use emotional intelligence

Operate brush cutter
Trim and cut felled trees

Certificate IV in Mental Health
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Industry

Local Council,
Hospitality, Aged
Services, Disability
Services,
Telecommunications,
Transport,
Manufacturing, Retail,
Employment Services

Forestry

Other Community
Services

ERTO
status

Total
program
value

$110,838

$4,176.00

$160,000.00



