ERTO (Skills Tasmania endorsed registered training organisation) status legend: T= Tasmanian; L=Local; I=Interstate)

ERTO name	ERTO Code	Quali	fication/skill set code and title	Industry	ERTO status	Total program value
Independent Health Care Service Pty Ltd	60003	HLTAID011 HLTAID010 HLTAID009	Provide First Aid Basic Emergency Life Support Provide Cardiopulmonary Life Support	Aged Services and Disability Services	т	\$4,213.50
Independent Health Care Service Pty Ltd	60003	CHCSS00070	Assist clients with medication	Aged Services and Disability Services	т	\$14,044.80
Independent Health Care Service Pty Ltd	60003	CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support	Aged Service and Disability Services	т	\$37,920.96
Kreate Pty Ltd	90782	AHCCHM304 AHCCHM307	Transport and store chemicals Prepare and apply chemicals to control pest, weeds and diseases	Other Agriculture	I	\$1,788.12
Kreate Pty Ltd	90782	AHC50116	Diploma of Agriculture	Other Agriculture	I	\$7,200.00
Kreate Pty Ltd	90782	AHC51422	Diploma of Agribusiness Management	Other Agriculture	I	\$21,600.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTAID009 HLTAID011	Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation Provide first aid	Disability Services	т	\$2,872.80
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTAAP001	Recognise Healthy Body Systems	Disability Services	т	\$3,402.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTHPS006	Assist clients with medication	Disability Services	Т	\$4,851.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTHPS006	Assist clients with medication	Disability Services	т	\$5,929.00

T

ERTO name	ERTO Code	Qu	alification/skill set code and title	Industry	ERTO status	Total program value
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTAAP001	Recognise healthy body systems	Disability Services	Т	\$17,010.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTHPS006	Assist clients with medication	Disability Services	т	\$27,755.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTAID009 HLTAID011	Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation Provide first aid	Disability Services	т	\$46,512.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTHPS006	Assist Clients with Medication	Disability Services	т	\$46,848.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTAAP001	Recognise Healthy Body Systems	Disability Services	т	\$52,272.00
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTAID009 HLTAID011	Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation Provide first aid	Disability Services	т	\$52,348.80
Medecs Australia Pty Ltd as the Trustee for Medecs Australia Trust	45695	HLTHPS006	Assist Clients with Medication	Disability Services	Т	\$91,168.00
People Improvers Pty Ltd	45208	MSS402051	Apply Quality Standards	Agriculture, Cleaning, Manufacturing	т	\$11,984.00
People Improvers Pty Ltd	45208	MSS402080	Undertake root cause analysis	Agriculture, Cleaning, Manufacturing, Forestry	Т	\$14,552.00

ERTO name	ERTO Code	Quali	ification/skill set code and title	Industry	ERTO status	Total program value
People Improvers Pty Ltd	45208	MSS402040	Apply 5S procedures	Agriculture, Forestry, Cleaning, Manufacturing Construction,	т	\$15,140.50
People Improvers Pty Ltd	45208	MSS403011 MSS403024 MSS403085	Facilitate implementation of competitive systems and practices Work within a constrained process Ensure process improvements are sustained	Agriculture, Electrical, Advanced Manufacturing, Mining, vocational education and training, Forestry	т	\$388,500.00
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	TLILIC0002	Licence to operate a vehicle loading crane (capacity 10 metres tonnes and above)	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$10,806.40
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	TLILIC008	Licence to operate a non-slewing mobile crane (greater than 3 tonnes capacity)	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$12,771.20
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MARC043	Transmit and receive information by marine radio	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$16,296.00
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MARH013	Plan and navigate a passage for a vessel up to 12 metres	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$17,640.00
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	SFIAQU213	Use waders safely in aquatic environments	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$27,922.50
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	CPCCLDG3001	Licence to perform dogging	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$37,676.80
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	HLTAID011	Provide First Aid	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$39,672.00
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MARB027 MARC038	Perform basic servicing and maintenance of main propulsion unit and auxiliary systems Operate main propulsion unit and auxiliary systems	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$41,160.00
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	SFIFSH301	Operate deck machinery and lifting appliance	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$45,696.00
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	ACMWHS401 BSBOPS403 SFIDIV301 AHCWRK403	Maintain workplace health and safety processes Apply business risk management processes Work effectively as a diver in the seafood	Seafood and Maritime	Т	\$50,582.70

ERTO name	ERTO Code	Qual	ification/skill set code and title	Industry	ERTO status	Total program value
		AHCMOM402 BSBSTR402 BSBOPS601 BSBCMM511	industry Supervise work routines and staff performance Supervise maintenance of property, machinery and equipment Implement continuous improvement Develop and implement business plans Communicate with influence			
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	TLILIC0003	Licence to operate a forklift truck	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$64,710.80
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MAR40320	Certificate IV in Maritime Operations (Master up to 35m metres Near Coastal) Work effectively as a driver in the seafood industry	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$68,173.50
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	SFIDIV301 SFDIV302 SFDIV304 SFDIV306 SISOSCB007 SISOSCB008 SISOSCB001	Perform diving operations using SSBA Undertake emergency procedures in diving operations using SSBA Perform underwater work in the aquaculture sector Inspect and fill SCUBA cylinders Complete a dive using Enriched Air Nitrox Scuba dive in open water to a maximum depth of 18 metres	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$95,285.00
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MAR30821	Certificate III in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Drive Grade 2 Near Coastal)	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$113,742.20
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MAR20421	Certificate II in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Driver Grade 3 Near Coastal)	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$114,768.36
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MAR30921	Certificate III in Maritime Operations (Master up to 24m Near Coastal)	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$196,753.92
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MAR20321	Certificate II in Maritime Operations (Coxswain Grade I Near Coastal)	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$251,784.96
Seafood & Maritime Training	7074	MAR10418	Certificate I in Maritime Operations (Coxswain Grade II Near Coastal)	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$406,980.00

ERTO name	ERTO Code	Qua	lification/skill set code and title	Industry	ERTO status	Total program value
Seafood and Maritime Training Inc.	7074	MARF027 MARF028 MARF029 MARF030	Apply basic survival skills in the event of vessel abandonment Follow procedures to minimise and fight fires onboard a vessel Meet work health and safety requirements Survive at sea using survival craft	Seafood and Maritime	т	\$177,408.00
St Michael's Association	60067	TLIC3011	Transport passengers with disabilities	Disability Services	т	\$4,400.00
St Michael's Association	60067	CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support	Disability Services	Т	\$4,680.00
St Michael's Association	60067	HLTHPS006	Assist clients with medication	Disability Services		\$5,040.00
St Michael's Association	60067	SIRRMER001 SIRXCOM001 SIRXIND002 SIRXWHS001	Produce visual merchandise displays Communicate in the workplace to support team and customer outcomes Organise and maintain store environment Work safely	Disability Services	т	\$6,720.00
St Michael's Association	60067	HLTAID009	Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation	Disability Services	т	\$12,824.00
St Michael's Association	60067	CHCMHS001 CHCCCS021	Work with people with mental health issues Respond to suspected abuse	Disability Services	т	\$13,230.00
St Michael's Association	60067	CHC43115	Certificate IV in Disability	Disability Services	т	\$14,040.00
St Michael's Association	60067	HLTAID009 HLTAID011	Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation Provide first aid	Disability Services	т	\$16,917.60
St Michael's Association	60067	HLTAAP001	Recognise Healthy Body Systems	Disability Services	т	\$53,707.50
St Michael's Association	60067	HLTHPS006	Assist clients with medication	Disability Services	т	\$75,950.00
St Michael's Association Inc	60067	CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support	Disability Services	т	\$21,600.00
The Real Estate Institute of Tasmania	0412	CPP51122	Diploma of Property (Agency Management)	Real estate	т	\$78,960.00

ERTO name	ERTO Code	Quali	fication/skill set code and title	Industry	ERTO status	Total program value
The Training & Business Company Pty Ltd	60101	BSBLDR413 BSBLDR412 BSBPEF502	Lead effective workplace relationships Communicate effectively as a workplace leader Develop and use emotional intelligence	Local Council, Hospitality, Aged Services, Disability Services, Telecommunications, Transport, Manufacturing, Retail, Employment Services	т	\$110,838
Timber Training Creswick LTD	4168	FWPFGM2266 FWPFGM2256	Operate brush cutter Trim and cut felled trees	Forestry	L	\$4,176.00
WISE Employment Ltd	6653	CHC43315	Certificate IV in Mental Health	Other Community Services	I	\$160,000.00